SCHOHARIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 2012 FEE SCHEDULE FOR

APPLICATION/PERMIT/INSPECTION

APPLICATION/PERIVIT/INSPECTION					
1. FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS (see also late fee	1. FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS (see also late fee note below)				
a) Destaurants Taurana Damas and Standa at					
a) Restaurants, Taverns Permanent Stands at	Continuo non nitro FO no Long	~	450		
Fairs, and others not mentioned below	Seating capacity: 50 or Less	\$	150		
	Seating capacity: 51 or more <u>Or</u>	٠,	200		
	designated as High Risk	\$ Add \$			
h) Catarara Mahila Haita Haraa Bakariaa	With catering				
b) Caterers, Mobile Units, Home Bakeries		\$			
c) Pushcarts		\$			
d) Vending	Facility (f)	\$			
e) Temporary	For-profit organization	\$ \$			
	Not-for-profit organization	\$	25		
2. MOBILE HOME PARKS (see also late fee note below					
Number of sites	25 or less	\$			
	26 - 50	\$			
	51 or more	\$	400		
3. HOTELS/MOTELS/BOARDING HOUSES (see also lat	-				
a) Number of rooms	29 or less	\$			
	30 or more	\$			
b) With food service	First food service	Add \$	100		
	Each additional food service	Add \$	50		
c) With swimming pool/spa/beach	First pool, spa or beach	Add \$	50		
	Each additional pool/spa/beach	Add \$	25		
4. CAMPGROUNDS/TRAVEL TRAILER PARKS (see also	late fee note below)				
a) Number of sites	50 or less	\$	100		
	51 - 100	\$	150		
	101 or more	\$	200		
b) With food service	First food service	Add \$	100		
	Each additional food service	Add \$	50		
c) With swimming pool/spa/beach	First pool, spa or beach	Add \$	50		
	Each additional pool/spa/beach	Add \$	25		
5. CHILDREN'S CAMP (see also late fee note below)		\$	200		
6. MIGRANT FARMWORKER HOUSING		\$	100		
7. SWIMMING POOL/BEACH/BATH (see also late fee	note below)	\$	100		
8. DAY CARE CENTERS: Food service inspection require	·	\$			
9. PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL (Article 3)	· ·				
a) Permit & Certificate of Compliance			\$ 250*		
b) Inspection for compliance of Realty Subdivision lot		\$			
c) Re-issuance of expired permit or transfer to different owner		\$			
d) Site evaluation to determine Sewage Treatment System suitability		\$			
10. PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY		Υ <u></u>			
Sample collection		\$	100		
Sumple concection	Includes the cost of Laboratory and		100		
11. PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY	includes the cost of Euboratory and	a1 y 313			
11. FUBLIC WATER SUPPLY					

a) Community water supplies	population served: less than 1,000	\$	150
	greater than 1,000	\$	500
b) Non-community water supplies (does not include facilities permitted under items 1-7 abov		\$ \$	150
12. AGRICULTURAL FAIRGROUNDS		\$	1,000
13. MISCELLANEOUS			
a) Mass Gathering (see also late fee note below)		\$	500
b) Public Function (Part 18) (see also late fee note below)		\$	100
c) SEQR	Lead Agency for Position Declaration	\$	500
	Lead Agency for Negative Declaration	\$	200
LATE FEE: Applications For A Permit To Operate received after December 1 of the current operating year		\$	50
are subject to a late fee.			

^{*} effective 5/14/2012

NOTE: FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND ARE NOT PRORATED